10 PE planetary geared motors
10.1 Overview
PE
ID 442437_en.04 – 05/2017 199
10.1 Overview
Cost-efficient helical-geared planetary geared motors
Technical data
i 3 – 28

EZ802U 190 197 274.0 156.5 22 143.0
10 PE planetary geared motors
10.4 Type designation
PE
ID 442437_en.04 – 05/2017 209
Dimensions of geared motors
Type EZ3 EZ4 EZ5 EZ7
mp mp mp mp
PE211 72.5 – – –
PE311 86.0 82.5 85.0 –
PE411 – 88.0 90.5 96.5
PE511 – – 105.5 111.5
10.4 Type designation
In this chapter, you can find an explanation of the type designation with the associated options.
Additional ordering information not included in the type designation can be found at the end of
the chapter.
Sample code
PE 4 1 2 S G R 0200 EZ401U
Explanation
Code Designation Design
PE Type Planetary gear unit
4 Size 4 (example)
1 Generation Generation 1
1
2
Stages Single-stage
Two-stage
S Housing Standard
G
P
Shaft Solid shaft without feather key
Solid shaft with feather key
R Bearing Standard bearing
0200 Transmission ratio (i x 10) i = 20 (example)
EZ401U Motor EZ synchronous servo motor
In order to complete the type designation, also specify:
• A detailed type designation of the motor, see Chapter  [} 22]
10.5 Product description
10.5.1 Installation conditions
The specified torques and forces only apply when attaching gear units at the machine side us-
ing screws of quality 10.9. In addition, the gear housing must be adjusted at the pilot (H7).
10.5.2 Lubricants
STOBER fills the gear units with the amount and type of lubricant specified on the nameplate.
Lubricant filling quantities for gear units, document ID 441871, can be found online at http://
10 PE planetary geared motors
10.6 Project configuration
ID 442437_en.04 – 05/2017210
10.5.3 Other product features
Feature Value
Max. permitted gear unit temperature (on the surface of the gear
unit)
≤ 80 °C
Paint Black RAL 9005
(ATEX) Directive 2014/34/EU Not suitable
Protection class: 1
Gear unit
Motor
IP64
IP56, optionally IP66
10.5.4 Direction of rotation
The input and output rotate in the same direction.
10.6 Project configuration
Project your drive using our SERVOsoft designing software. You can receive SERVOsoft for
free from your adviser at one of our sales centers. Observe the limit conditions in this chapter to
ensure a safe design for your drives.
The formula symbols for values actually present in the application are marked with *.
Formula
symbol
Unit Explanation
ath – Parameter for calculating Kmot,th
ED % Duty cycle relative to 20 minutes
fBop – Operating mode operating factor
fBt – Run-time operating factor
fBT – Temperature operating factor
F2ax* N Actual axial force at the gear unit output
F2ax100 N Permitted axial force at the gear unit output for n2m* ≤ 100 rpm
F2axN N Permitted nominal axial force at the gear unit output
F2rad,acc N Permitted radial acceleration force at the gear unit output
F2rad,acc* N Actual radial acceleration force at the gear unit output
F2rad,acc,1* N Actual radial acceleration force at the gear unit output in the first time
segment
F2rad,acc,n* N Actual radial acceleration force at the gear unit output in the n-th time
segment
F2rad,eq* N Actual equivalent force at the gear unit output
F2rad100 N Permitted radial force at the gear unit output for n2m* ≤ 100 rpm
F2radN N Permitted nominal radial force at the gear unit output
i – Gear ratio
Kmot,th – Factor for determining the thermal limit torque
1 Observe the protection class of all the components.
10 PE planetary geared motors
10.6 Project configuration
PE
ID 442437_en.04 – 05/2017 211
Formula
symbol